PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2938088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAGDY M ZAKI	06/25/2014
OMAR AHMED	06/25/2014
KARIM A AGUIB	06/26/2014
AHMED GALAL ADBEL-KADER	06/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERCEL IP LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 173, ROAD TOWN
City:	TORTOLA
State/Country:	BR. VIRGIN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14222363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-5053

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132204614

Email: ieannedunn@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: JEANNE DUNN Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS Address Line 2: **SUITE 4200**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216628/TRC002TK1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> REEL: 033320 FRAME: 0625 502891491

PATENT

ATTY DOCKET NO. TRC002TK1/216628

For:	
For.	☑ U.S. Application or
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application
For:	☐ U.S. Patent
For:	☐ PCT Application
By:	\boxtimes Inventor(s) or \boxtimes Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention:

Magdy M. ZAKI Building 11

Street 292, New Maadi

Cairo, EG

Omar AHMED

14902 Sommermeyer St

Suite 100

Houston, TX 77401

US

Karim A. AGUIB Building 11

Street 202, New Maadi

Cairo, EG

Ahmed Galal ADBEL-KADER

Building 11

Street 202, New Maadi

Cairo, EG

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	***************************************	Reel/Frame	

-1-

HOU:3444787.1

hereby se	lls, ass	igns an	d transfers to
ASSIGN	EE:	Tercel IP Ltd P.O. Box 173, Road Town Tortola British Virgin Islands	
and the su	iccesso	ors, assi	gns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
X] 1	the ent	ire right, title and interest
] ;	an und	livided percent (%) interest for the United States and its
	1	erritor	ial possessions
		(checi	k the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
X] ;	and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any
	ŧ	and all	improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		A l	DOWNHOLE ASSEMBLY, TOOL AND METHOD
Name of	inven	tor(s)	Magdy M. ZAKI
			Omar AHMED
			Karim A. AGUIB
			Ahmed Galal ADBEL-KADER
			(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which	h is fo	und in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a	.) [U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) [U.S. patent application executed on
(c	e) [U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention.
			☐ Express Mail Label No.:
			Mailed:
(d	l) [$\overline{\times}$	U.S. Application No. 14/222,363 filed on March 21, 2014
(e	e) [International Application No. PCT//_

-2-

		a change of address to v maintenance fees is bein	which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ng sent separately.				
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)						
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority					
and, in and tany continuare-examinati	ition, div	vision, renewal, or substi	ned for said invention by the above application or tute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or				
			o assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ould conflict with this assignment;				
promptly with and legal equivalent any deliver to As required to as	th all per nivalents interfere SSIGNE pply for, at and sa	tinent facts and documen as may be known and a ence, litigation or proceed E or its legal representa obtain, maintain, issue a	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided its relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ding related thereto and will promptly execute and tives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 25 day of JUNE, 2014.							
Date: 257	16/20	14	Magdy M. ZAKI Signature of ASSIGNOR Magdy M. ZAKI				
Date: 🛕 b	125/.	2014	Omar AHMED Signature of ASSIGNOR				
Date: <u>26</u>	16/2	2014	Karim A. AGUIB Signature of ASSIGNOR				
HOU:3444787.1			-3-				

(f) U.S. Patent No. _____ issued _____

Date:	10/	612	2014	
-------	-----	-----	------	--

Ahmed Galal ADBEL-KADER Signature of ASSIGNOR

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

-4-

HOU:3444787.1